
Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, March 30, 2019

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFA

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFA

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24011 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFA

20026 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyXFA

20016 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20012 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraXFA

20003 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallXFA

20034 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganXFB

20033 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20031 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfXFB

20028 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20027 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFB

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20024 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickXFB

20023 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossXFB

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20018 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashXFB

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20014 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherXFB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20008 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFB

20044 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeXFPA

20042 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaXFPB

20041 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20040 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntXFPB

20039 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauXFA

16015 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallXFB

16012 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB

16011 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyXFB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfXFPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

12017 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneXFA

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFA

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFB

12004 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12013 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonXFPA

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonXFA

8008 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleXFB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8015 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonXFPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertOF

24001 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOF

20047 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOF

20015 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerOF

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallOF

20057 Surfer, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternOFP

20049 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOFP

20036 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOFP

20035 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOFP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, March 30, 2019

12018 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntOF

8010 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitNBF

20054 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereNBF

20053 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

20052 Ember, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNBF

20046 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNBF

20006 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichNBF

20002 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourNBF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique MendelsonNAF

16025 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNPF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNBF

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXA

24001 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXA

24014 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24011 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24010 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24008 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24007 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXB

24006 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXB

24005 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20006 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichAXA

20005 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20003 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20002 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXA

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20035 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAXPA

20034 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20033 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20032 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20031 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20029 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20028 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20027 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXB

20026 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20024 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXB

20023 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXB

20022 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20021 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20020 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20018 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20016 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20015 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXB

20014 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20012 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraAXB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20009 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20008 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20044 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20043 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20042 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20041 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20040 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20039 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB
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20037 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXPB

20036 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sophie, Brittany, Lena RybakAXA

16017 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiAXPA

16040 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16016 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16015 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16012 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

16011 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXB

16010 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXB

16009 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXB

16008 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16003 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXA

12030 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXB

12006 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12004 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12014 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12013 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12012 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

12011 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXA

8010 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAXPA

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXB

8008 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8005 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8015 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8013 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

4004 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereOA

20048 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissOA

20047 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOA

20046 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

20045 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattOA

20049 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneOA
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, March 30, 2019

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12018 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorNAA

24016 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythNAA

24017 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseNAB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Pants, Australian Shepherd, Samantha KingNAA

20055 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitNAB

20053 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20052 Ember, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonNAB

20051 Grace, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

20056 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique MendelsonNAA

16023 Amber, Brittany, Irina RybakNAA

16022 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattNAA

16025 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Loki, American Eskimo Dog, Sharon PasqualeNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Dembay, Toy Fox Terrier, Jodi PangmanNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Tucker, Siberian Husky, Bethany WolfertAXJA

24001 Z, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXJA

24014 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24012 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24011 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24010 Kaiser, Doberman Pinscher, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJB

24009 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24008 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24007 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJB

24006 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJB

24005 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

24004 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJA

20016 Tempe, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20012 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraAXJA

20005 Rose, Irish Red and White Setter, Mary FitzsimmonsAXJA

20004 Switch, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJA

20003 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJA

20034 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20033 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20032 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20031 Rio Grande, Collie, Susan WolfAXJB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20029 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20028 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20027 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20024 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJB

20023 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossAXJB

20022 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20021 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20020 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20018 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20017 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20015 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Denise V BakerAXJB

20014 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20013 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20011 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20010 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20009 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20008 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20007 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20001 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXJB

20059 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20058 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20044 Angus, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20043 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Saturday, March 30, 2019

20042 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20041 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20040 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20039 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20037 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAJPB

20036 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAJPB

20035 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Sophie, Brittany, Lena RybakAXJA

16021 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithAJPA

16017 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiAJPA

16040 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16016 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16015 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16013 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16012 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

16011 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJB

16010 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

AXJB

16009 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXJB

16008 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16007 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16003 Riley, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison

AXJB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16020 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16019 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16018 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneAXJA

12008 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJA

12001 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJA

12030 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12010 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12009 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12007 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynda HamiltonAXJB

12006 Pixel, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAXJB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12004 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12002 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12013 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12012 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

12011 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rhett, All American, Shay HuntAXJA

8010 Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy GradyAJPA

8009 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAXJB

8008 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJB

8007 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

8006 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8005 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8015 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8013 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Karen WittingAJPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8011 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann CarletonAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Gibbs, Golden Retriever, Kathleen GrimOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereOAJ

20047 Myster, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen ChouinardOAJ

20006 Rimke, Stabyhoun, Ariane GoerlichOAJ

20002 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourOAJ

20057 Surfer, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternOJP

20049 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOJP

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12018 Pippin, Basset Hound, Anne TestoniOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Zephyr, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Don MelchiorNAJA

24016 Willy, Old English Sheepdog, Rick SmythNAJA

24017 Quinn, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Pants, Australian Shepherd, Samantha KingNAJA

20045 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattNAJA

20055 Motion, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitNAJB

20053 Maui, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20048 Ellie, Boxer, Joyce CorlissNAJB

20046 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20056 Star, All American, Caitlin CorkeronNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Veronique MendelsonNAJA

16023 Amber, Brittany, Irina RybakNAJA

16022 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattNAJA

16026 Rorie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12019 Loki, American Eskimo Dog, Sharon PasqualeNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


